
TEAM STANDINGS  
   CONFERENCE       OVERALL — Through Feb. 19
 W L PTS AVE OPP AVE. W L PTS AVE. OPP AVE.
1. D.C. Everest 12 0 722 60.2 377 31.4 22 0 1307 59.4 705 32.0
T2. Marshfi eld 8 4 690 57.5 524 43.7 16 6 1257 57.1 953 43.3
T2. Wausau West 8 4 595 49.6 622 51.8 10 12 1050 47.7 1136 51.6
4. Stevens Point 7 5 733 61.1 680 56.7 11 11 1273 57.9 1290 58.6
5. Wis. Rapids 5 7 571 47.6 614 51.2 8 14 1025 46.6 1088 49.5
6. Merrill 2 10 535 44.6 624 52.0 5 17 944 42.9 1121 51.0
7. Wausau East 0 12 412 34.3 817 68.1 1 21 868 39.5 1455 66.1

TEAM STATISTICS
Field Goals  
 FG FGA Pct.
D.C. Everest 284 613 .463
Stevens Point 279 636 .439
Wausau West 213 518 .411
Marshfi eld 245 619 .396
Wis. Rapids 216 574 .376
Merrill 190 571 .333
Wausau East 146 509 .287
 
3-pt. Field Goals  
 3FG 3FGA Pct.
Marshfi eld 81 233 .348
Wausau West 43 132 .326
Stevens Point 54 172 .314
D.C. Everest 55 185 .297
Wis. Rapids 20 73 .274
Merrill 42 157 .268
Wausau East 33 153 .216

Free Throws  
 FT FTA Pct.
Marshfi eld 119 179 .665
Wausau West 124 197 .629
Stevens Point 121 197 .614
Merrill 113 188 .601
D.C. Everest 99 166 .596
Wausau East 87 154 .565
Wis. Rapids 119 213 .559

Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
FINAL — 2014-15 Valley Season

Rebounds  
 G Reb. Ave.
D.C. Everest 12 384 32.0
Wis. Rapids 12 346 28.8
Marshfi eld 12 320 26.7
Wausau West 12 291 24.3
Wausau East 12 290 24.2
Stevens Point 12 286 23.8
Merrill 12 256 21.3

Assists  
 G Asst. Ave.
D.C. Everest 12 196 16.3
Stevens Point 12 127 10.6
Marshfi eld 12 116 9.7
Wausau West 12 110 9.2
Merrill 12 96 8.0
Wis. Rapids 12 93 7.8
Wausau East 12 60 5.0



Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 48 Attempts)
Player Team G FGM FGA FG%
Taylor Hodell DCE 12 83 128 .648
Victoria Hansen WR 12 88 147 .599
Haley Kroll DCE 10 32 63 .508
Sarah Warner SP 12 74 147 .503
Taylor Petit DCE 12 38 76 .500
Hannah Meverden MAR 12 26 52 .500
Makayla Scheuer MAR 12 52 106 .491
Lauren Conley WEST 12 31 64 .484
Sarah Snoeyenbos WEST 11 23 48 .479
Maddix Bonnell MERR 12 46 97 .474
Maggie Negaard SP 12 59 126 .468
Abby Bohanski SP 12 55 120 .458
Hannah Euting  EAST 12 31 68 .456
Katelyn Schmoll DCE 11 25 55 .455
Jasmin Samz WEST 12 107 248 .431

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Attempts)
Player Team G 3PM 3PA 3P%
Makayla Scheuer MAR 12 25 58 .431
Jasmin Samz WEST 12 24 60 .400
Taylor Petit DCE 12 13 33 .394
Haley Kroll DCE 10 11 30 .367
Taylor Beadles SP 12 25 70 .357
Jessyka Wiskofske WEST 12 15 46 .326
Ellie Kummer MAR 12 22 68 .324
Kendra Lysne WR 10 10 31 .323
Mariah Turenne MERR 12 19 61 .311
Caitlin Michaelis MAR 12 27 88 .307
Mackenzie Mathies DCE 12 19 63 .302
Kali-Faith Sather  EAST 12 17 62 .274
Jordan Murphy  EAST 11 6 24 .250
Maggie Negaard SP 12 9 38 .237
Maycie Wiernik WR 12 7 30 .233

Free Throw Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Attempts)
Player Team G FTM FTA FT%
Morgan Marnholtz MERR 12 35 40 .875
Jasmin Samz WEST 12 84 101 .832
Ellie Kummer MAR 12 23 29 .793
Taylor Hodell DCE 12 31 41 .756
Jordan Murphy  EAST 11 21 28 .750
Taylor Petit DCE 12 27 37 .730
Sarah Warner SP 12 33 48 .688
Maggie Negaard SP 12 37 55 .673
Abby Bohanski SP 12 25 38 .658
Caitlin Michaelis MAR 12 23 35 .657
Maycie Wiernik WR 12 21 35 .600
Victoria Hansen WR 12 52 89 .584
Ema Fehrenbach MAR 9 26 45 .578
Mackenzie Mathies DCE 12 15 27 .556
Mariah Turenne MERR 12 15 30 .500
Kali-Faith Sather  EAST 12 14 28 .500

Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2014-15 Valley Season

Individual Rebound Leaders
Player Team G Reb RbG
Victoria Hansen WR 12 138 11.5
Taylor Hodell DCE 12 114 9.5
Jasmin Samz WEST 12 86 7.2
Hannah Euting  EAST 12 76 6.3
Starr Krenzke MERR 12 68 5.7
Makayla Pagel DCE 12 65 5.4
Caitlin Michaelis MAR 12 55 4.6
Sarah Warner SP 12 50 4.2
Hannah Meverden MAR 12 49 4.1
Maggie Negaard SP 12 49 4.1
Sarah Snoeyenbos WEST 11 46 4.2
Morgan Saeger WR 12 46 3.8
Ema Fehrenbach MAR 9 45 5.0
Haley Kroll DCE 10 42 4.2
Makayla Scheuer MAR 12 42 3.5

Individual Scoring Leaders
(Ranking based on points scored)

Player Team G FGM 3PM FTM Pts PPG
Jasmin Samz WEST 12 107 24 84 322 26.8
Victoria Hansen WR 12 88 0 52 228 19.0
Taylor Hodell DCE 12 83 0 31 197 16.4
Sarah Warner SP 12 74 1 33 182 15.2
Caitlin Michaelis MAR 12 57 27 23 164 13.7
Maggie Negaard SP 12 59 9 37 164 13.7
Makayla Scheuer MAR 12 52 25 13 142 11.8
Abby Bohanski SP 12 55 7 25 142 11.8
Ellie Kummer MAR 12 46 22 23 137 11.4
Taylor Petit DCE 12 38 13 27 116 9.7
Mackenzie Mathies DCE 12 38 19 15 110 9.2
Mariah Turenne MERR 12 37 19 15 108 9.0
Maddix Bonnell MERR 12 46 8 6 106 8.8
Taylor Beadles SP 12 38 25 2 103 8.6
Chani Pulchinski WR 12 40 1 13 94 7.8

Individual Assist Leaders
Player Team G Ast AstG
Hannah Tipple DCE 12 51 4.3
Caitlin Michaelis MAR 12 42 3.5
Jessyka Wiskofske WEST 12 38 3.2
Jasmin Samz WEST 12 38 3.2
Haley Kroll DCE 10 37 3.7
Maggie Negaard SP 12 32 2.7
Abby Bohanski SP 12 27 2.3
Emily Page MERR 12 25 2.1
Sarah Warner SP 12 25 2.1
Makayla Pagel DCE 12 24 2.0
Morgan Marnholtz MERR 12 24 2.0
Taylor Petit DCE 12 22 1.8
Ellie Kummer MAR 12 22 1.8
Mackenzie Mathies DCE 12 21 1.8
Kaitlyn Hess WR 11 17 1.5
Maddix Bonnell MERR 12 17 1.4



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Taylor Hodell 12 83 128 .648 0 1 .000 31 41 .756 197 16.4 114 11
Taylor Petit 12 38 76 .500 13 33 .394 27 37 .730 116 9.7 28 22
Mackenzie Mathies 12 38 107 .355 19 63 .302 15 27 .556 110 9.2 24 21
Haley Kroll 10 32 63 .508 11 30 .367 2 3 .667 77 7.7 42 37
Katelyn Schmoll 11 25 55 .455 8 22 .364 5 10 .500 63 5.7 25 11
Makayla Pagel 12 25 65 .385 0 1 .000 7 19 .368 57 4.8 65 24
Emily Bauman 12 15 37 .405 3 11 .273 2 5 .400 35 2.9 8 6
Kaylie Kohel 8 10 17 .588 0 1 .000 1 5 .200 21 2.6 15 1
Hannah Tipple 12 6 27 .222 1 12 .083 3 7 .429 16 1.3 26 51
Jordyn Ostrowski 11 4 19 .211 0 10 .000 4 6 .667 12 1.1 19 11
Stephanie Meuret 10 5 13 .385 0 0 .000 1 4 .250 11 1.1 9 1
Ashley Hodell 6 3 3 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 6 1.0 5 0
Samantha Anderson  4 0 3 .000 0 1 .000 1 2 .500 1 0.3 4 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 284 613 .463 55 185 .297 99 166 .596 722 60.2 384 196

Marshfi eld Tigers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Caitlin Michaelis 12 57 158 .361 27 88 .307 23 35 .657 164 13.7 55 42
Makayla Scheuer 12 52 106 .491 25 58 .431 13 16 .813 142 11.8 42 13
Ellie Kummer 12 46 134 .343 22 68 .324 23 29 .793 137 11.4 25 22
Ema Fehrenbach 9 24 64 .375 0 1 .000 26 45 .578 74 8.2 45 13
Hannah Meverden 12 26 52 .500 0 0 .000 5 11 .455 57 4.8 49 7
Meg Bryan 11 12 35 .343 7 16 .438 5 6 .833 36 3.3 12 3
Natalie Zuelke 10 15 29 .517 0 1 .000 4 10 .400 34 3.4 24 5
Maddie Nikolai 12 9 24 .375 0 0 .000 5 9 .556 23 1.9 19 6
Martha Kupfer 12 4 13 .308 0 0 .000 14 16 .875 22 1.8 38 3
Ana Jensen 6 0 3 .000 0 1 .000 1 2 .500 1 0.2 3 1
Sara Dasler 4 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 7 1
Dani Bender 2 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0
Jenny Scheppler 4 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 245 619 .396 81 233 .348 119 179 .665 690 57.5 320 116

Merrill Bluejays Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Mariah Turenne 12 37 103 .359 19 61 .311 15 30 .500 108 9.0 21 9
Maddix Bonnell 12 46 97 .474 8 18 .444 6 16 .375 106 8.8 29 17
Morgan Marnholtz 12 18 76 .237 5 21 .238 35 40 .875 76 6.3 17 24
Starr Krenzke 12 25 60 .417 0 0 .000 13 23 .565 63 5.3 68 8
Emily Page 12 17 61 .279 3 17 .176 10 19 .526 47 3.9 27 25
Hannah Marrier 11 16 56 .286 6 16 .375 7 15 .467 45 4.1 11 1
Morgan Pettit 12 10 41 .244 0 0 .000 15 23 .652 35 2.9 36 1
Malayna Beyer 10 7 16 .438 0 2 .000 3 4 .750 17 1.7 6 2
Rylee Folz 10 5 22 .227 0 2 .000 6 13 .462 16 1.6 19 0
Kennedy Soderberg 12 3 13 .231 1 12 .083 0 0 .000 7 0.6 0 3
Chelsey LaMonica 12 2 15 .133 0 2 .000 2 4 .500 6 0.5 19 5
Patience Pyan  1 2 4 .500 0 1 .000 1 1 1.000 5 5.0 0 0
Rheanna Hinz 8 2 7 .286 0 5 .000 0 0 .000 4 0.5 3 1
TEAM TOTALS 12 190 571 .333 42 157 .268 113 188 .601 535 44.6 256 96



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Sarah Warner 12 74 147 .503 1 7 .143 33 48 .688 182 15.2 50 25
Maggie Negaard 12 59 126 .468 9 38 .237 37 55 .673 164 13.7 49 32
Abby Bohanski 12 55 120 .458 7 23 .304 25 38 .658 142 11.8 20 27
Taylor Beadles 12 38 100 .380 25 70 .357 2 6 .333 103 8.6 24 9
Sydney Neale 12 14 33 .424 0 0 .000 4 11 .364 32 2.7 40 3
Brooke Brandt 10 10 19 .526 6 11 .545 1 2 .500 27 2.7 9 7
Hannah Worzella 11 7 30 .233 6 21 .286 0 0 .000 20 1.8 13 8
Morgan Drake 12 8 26 .308 0 1 .000 4 8 .500 20 1.7 17 5
Kassidy Wolfe 10 6 10 .600 0 0 .000 7 8 .875 19 1.9 17 4
Rachel Sullivan 12 6 22 .273 0 1 .000 6 15 .400 18 1.5 40 7
Kayla Pavelski 5 2 3 .667 0 0 .000 2 6 .333 6 1.2 7 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 279 636 .439 54 172 .314 121 197 .614 733 61.1 286 127

Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Kali-Faith Sather  12 30 111 .270 17 62 .274 14 28 .500 91 7.6 22 7
Hannah Euting  12 31 68 .456 0 0 .000 13 17 .765 75 6.3 76 4
Jordan Murphy  11 22 92 .239 6 24 .250 21 28 .750 71 6.5 23 5
Olivia Zipperer 7 14 53 .264 6 26 .231 11 18 .611 45 6.4 22 11
Paulina Twerberg 11 12 22 .545 1 5 .200 4 5 .800 29 2.6 11 3
Allie Reif 12 10 27 .370 0 0 .000 1 8 .125 21 1.8 40 6
Lauren Watters  10 8 35 .229 0 10 .000 2 4 .500 18 1.8 29 6
Grace Reineking  10 7 27 .259 1 5 .200 2 9 .222 17 1.7 13 2
Ellicia Myles  8 4 18 .222 0 2 .000 5 8 .625 13 1.6 14 1
Naomi Murphy  9 4 14 .286 0 5 .000 5 9 .556 13 1.4 22 5
Alex McDonald 10 3 15 .200 2 4 .500 4 6 .667 12 1.2 9 4
Brenna Urmanski 3 1 27 .037 0 10 .000 5 14 .357 7 2.3 9 6
TEAM TOTALS 12 146 509 .287 33 153 .216 87 154 .565 412 34.3 290 60



Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Jasmin Samz 12 107 248 .431 24 60 .400 84 101 .832 322 26.8 86 38
Jessyka Wiskofske 12 29 75 .387 15 46 .326 11 21 .524 84 7.0 41 38
Lauren Conley 12 31 64 .484 1 7 .143 7 14 .500 70 5.8 41 10
Sarah Snoeyenbos 11 23 48 .479 0 0 .000 14 29 .483 60 5.5 46 6
Helena Winterhoff 10 7 21 .333 0 0 .000 3 10 .300 17 1.7 16 1
Alexa Sheehan 12 3 17 .176 0 5 .000 4 12 .333 10 0.8 15 11
Shelby Samz 12 4 19 .211 2 12 .167 0 2 .000 10 0.8 15 1
Adrianna Truax 10 4 11 .364 0 0 .000 0 4 .000 8 0.8 17 1
Karissa Murphy 8 2 9 .222 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 6 0.8 5 2
Miranda Clausen 12 3 6 .500 0 0 .000 0 2 .000 6 0.5 9 2
TEAM TOTALS 12 213 518 .411 43 132 .326 124 197 .629 593 49.4 291 110

Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Victoria Hansen 12 88 147 .599 0 0 .000 52 89 .584 228 19.0 138 0
Chani Pulchinski 12 40 143 .280 1 5 .200 13 29 .448 94 7.8 38 12
Kendra Lysne 10 33 106 .311 10 31 .323 16 23 .696 92 9.2 23 15
Maycie Wiernik 12 16 61 .262 7 30 .233 21 35 .600 60 5.0 20 14
Kaitlyn Hess 11 11 31 .355 1 2 .500 2 6 .333 25 2.3 16 17
Alyssa Huglen 9 8 26 .308 0 0 .000 6 10 .600 22 2.4 21 5
Carissa Vruwink 10 6 30 .200 1 4 .250 5 7 .714 18 1.8 16 11
Lizzy Keena 11 6 14 .429 0 0 .000 2 6 .333 14 1.3 22 7
Morgan Saeger 12 4 9 .444 0 1 .000 2 6 .333 10 0.8 46 12
Paige Kubisiak 2 3 5 .600 0 0 .000 0 2 .000 6 3.0 4 0
Breally Kautzer 1 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 2.0 1 0
Danni Abbrederis 1 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0.0 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 216 574 .376 20 73 .274 119 213 .559 571 47.6 346 93


